PAGE305
SOLTECH
G
CARTRIDGE VALVES
PAGE305
PAGE306
G
CARTRIDGE VAVLES

90: With UNC Bolts
(North American Std.)
※MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
★ The item with "()" may be omitted.
※GRAPHIC SYMBOL
KS-*-S KS-*-S-1 KS-*-S-2
1
2
KS-*-B KS-*-B-1 KS-*-B-2
1
2
2
1
UNIT: M.M.(INCH)
※DIMENSIONS & CAVITITIES
3/4-16 UNF
12.7
(0.5)
7/8-14 UNF
15.8
(0.62) 22.2(0.87)
26.8(1.06) 1-1/16"-12UNF
1.500 Dia. Spotface x .031 Deep #
0.877/0.875 Dia. x 1.920 Deep *
0.978/0.975 Dia. x 1.400 Deep *
1-1/16-12UN-2B x 0.810 Deep *
1.150
 0.002
29?
29?
R  0.030
Max.
45?
15?
.005
.010
0.130
+ 0.015
- 0.000
1.030
O 0.781 Max.
for Orifice Disc
R  0.062
¡ Â .690
O .812 Max.
100
R
Note:
Cavity Variation "A" **
Min. Pilot Drill O 0.75 Req. to
Min. Depth of 2.14 from Spotface
Note:
Cavity Variation "B" **
Pilot Drill O 0.812 Req. to
Min. Depth of 2.45 from Spotface
Unspecified tolerances are 0.005.
--
--
--
*
#
The above features (except for pilot drill & cross drills)
can be machined simultaneously with a form tool.
These diameters to be concentric within 0.002 T.I.R.
and perpendicular to spotface within 0.001 T.I.R.
Depths are from spotface.
--** Features of Variation "A" are required only if noted
on specific product catalog page.
Unless otherwise specified on machining drawing
REMARK:
The pressure forming port must be in
2 port, otherwise the manual device
will not be able to effect.

Material
FKM
※MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
★ The item with "()" may be omitted.
※GRAPHIC SYMBOL
W V
2
1
2
1
【SPV-700】
※DIMENSIONS & CAVITITIES
0.25
3.0
10.5
15.5
20.7
26.7
31.9
39.8
M
19
x1
.0
20
.0
20
.5
Ø
17
 H
7
+0
.0
21
−0 C0.5 C0.5
C0.5
9.0
7.0 m
ax.
R0.5
Max. 21.0
A
11
Ø
17 H
7
+0.021
−0
1
Ø0.02 A
1 Machined in one clamping
Ø0.01 A
Ø0.02
Ra 1.6
C
1±0.05
Ø5.0
Ø5.0
18.1 11.2
29.3
78.439.8
118.2
Ø
45.5
56.0
1 2
M
19

Connection Thread
M: Metric Screw-In Cartridge: E
※MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
★ The item with "()" may be omitted.
※GRAPHIC SYMBOL
E P
P
T
P T B A
【SRV700】
SRV700-6M-E
SRV700-6I-P
※DIMENSIONS & PERFORMANCE CURVE
SW
4
SW
13
SW
19
105.5 max.
31.3
M
22
x1
.5
Ø
22
.0
SOLTECH
Made In Taiwan
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
2023/06
SRV700-6I-P-700-V
p max. ABP 700 bar/10,000 psi
p max. T 350bar/5,075 psi
Q max. 25 l/min.
62.0
139.8 max.
39
.0
SW
4
SW
13
SW
19
49.2
A    P    B
SW4
SW13
SW19
13
7.
8
m
ax
.
60.0
UNIT: M.M.(INCH)
SRV700-6I-P
SRV700-6M-E
SRV700-6T
Pr
es
su
re
(b
ar
)
Flow Rate(L/min.)
0
0 5 10 15 20 25
100

S: Socket Head Cap Screw
K: Rotary Knob
※MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION 2
1
KC
2
1
KP
2
1
KF
※DIMENSIONS
3/4-16 UNF
12.7
(0.5) KC-08
7/8-14 UNF
15.8
(0.62) KC-10
3.5(0.14)
11(0.43)
57(2.2)
46(1.81)
17(0.67)
9.5(0.37)
1-1/16-12UNF
KC-12
3/4-16 UNF
12.7
(0.5)
7/8-14 UNF
15.8
(0.62)
KF-12-K
3/4-16 UNF
12.7
(0.5)
FNU41-8/7
)26.0(
8.51
M
ax. 82.5(3.25)
61.5(2.42)
53.5(2.11)
45.5(1.79)
31.8(1.25)
14.8(0.58)
17(0.67)
7/8-14UNF
11(0.43)
M
ax. 82.5(3.25) 15(.59)
9.5(0.37)
26.5(1.04)
46(1.81)
57(2.24)
1-1/16-12UNF
KF-10-SKF-08-S
KP-08-D-S KP-10-D-S KP-12-P-K
PAGE313
G
CARTRIDGE VAVLES
SOLTECH
LIFTING VALVES
【KVS】
※SPECIFICATION
Model Size Max. Pressure
MPa(PSI)
Rated Flow
ℓ/min(GPM)
Weight
(Kg)
T TL
KVS 03 21(3050) 20(5) 1 1.3

R220: RF 220V/50HZ
(Rectified)
※MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
※PERFORMANCE CURVE
※DIMENSIONS
12/174
10/145
8/116
6/87
4/58
FLOW lpm/gpm
2/29
1.05 2.1 3.15 4.2 5.35 6.4
4 8 12 16 20 24
12/174
10/145
8/116
6/87
4/58
FLOW lpm/gpm
2/29
2.1 4.2 6.3 8.4 10.5 12.6
8 16 24 32 40 48
KVS-03-T
A
T
P
M6x2
P.A.T
3/8" PT(Rc)
28(1.1)
25(0.98)
35.5(1.40)
65(2.56)
Manual
Override
Flow Adj.
Pressure Adj.
KVS-03-TL
Manual
Override
Flow Adj.
Pressure Adj.
P
PT
AP,A,T Port
3/8" PT(Rc)
70(2.76)28(1.1)
KVS-04-TL
Manual
Override
Flow Adj.
Pressure Adj.
PT
P2
P,A,T Port
1/2" PT(Rc)
P2 3/8"PT(Rc)
70(2.76)28(1.1)
KVS-03 KVS-04